
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 8
Weanlings

96 .......................................b. c................2024 Honest Mischief.........Mula Mula
99 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Solomini......................My Alluring Lady

211 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........U Guys Are No Fun

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5A

Broodmare
229 Yarn ...............................dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Broken Vow................Cat Lore

Weanlings
30 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Tiz the Law.................Heck
90 .......................................b. c................2024 Tiz the Law.................Miss Jimmy

145 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Solomini......................Radiant Beauty
222 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Sharp Azteca.............Waverly Sunset
226 Words of War ................dk. b./br. f......2024 Fire At Will ..................Babes Melody

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 4A

Broodmare
149 Robyn and Eli ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Laoban.......................Just Perfect

Weanlings
22 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Copper Bullet.............Gretchen

106 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Fire At Will ..................My Sunday Best
164 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Jack Christopher .......Second Bite
177 .......................................b. c................2024 Golden Pal .................Siparia

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM

Barn 4A
Weanlings

166 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Central Banker...........Shantay You Stay
193 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Super Stone
301 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Cyberknife..................D'fashion

HIBISCUS SALES
Barn 5A
Weanlings

312 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Idol..............................Cabaret Starlet
313 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Bustin Stones.............Your Time Is Up
314 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Mendelssohn .............Dime a Dozen
315 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Runhappy ..................Heavenly Vision



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 9

Broodmare
143 Raasikha .......................b. m...............2014 Medaglia d'Oro..........Atayeb

Weanlings
5 .......................................b. c................2024 Galilean......................E Z Passer

16 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mo Donegal ...............Freud's Notebook
17 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Mo Donegal ...............Gem
18 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Drain the Clock..........Girlaboutown
61 .......................................b. f. ................2024 King for a Day............Lady On Holiday

112 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Fire At Will ..................No Cats Allowed
144 .......................................b. c................2024 Oscar Performance...Raasikha
292 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2024 Corniche ....................Coup de Coeur

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC AND CRAWFORD FARMS LLC

Barn 9
Weanling

228 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Yankee Victoria

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR HIDDEN LAKE
FARM LLC AND EDWARD F. AND JOAN T. SIMPSON

Barn 9
Weanling

250 .......................................b. c................2024 Idol..............................Aqualane Shores

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC AND ST. SIMON PLACE LLC

Barn 9
Weanlings

183 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2024 Vekoma ......................Song With a Cause
293 .......................................b. c................2024 Speaker's Corner.......Cousin Claire

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR HIDDEN LAKE
FARM LLC AND THOMAS FAMILY ENTERPRISES LLC

Barn 9
Weanlings

82 .......................................b. c................2024 Independence Hall....Melrose Woods
116 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Drain the Clock..........Olive Branch
219 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Greatest Honour ........Voyelle
254 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Olympiad ...................Athenian (IRE)

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
THOMAS FAMILY ENTERPRISES LLC

Barn 9
Weanling

80 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Fire At Will ..................Mayhap



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
THOMAS-MITCHELL 2023 LLC

Barn 9
Weanlings

132 .......................................b. c................2024 Raging Bull (FR) ........Port Charlotte
234 .......................................b. c................2024 Golden Pal .................After the Glory

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT
Barn 10

Broodmares
7 Fancy Bluff....................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Unified........................Fascinate

46 Irish Danzing.................ch. m.............2017 Danza.........................Irish Ridge
156 Royale Rose .................gr/ro. m. ........2011 Macho Uno ................Dreamlike
165 Senses of Emirates.......b. m...............2013 Bernardini...................Harmony Lodge
216 Valentines Romance ....dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Arch............................Forest Valentine
284 Closing Move................b. m...............2009 Bernardini...................Show Me the Roses
287 Come Closer.................gr/ro. m. ........2018 Cairo Prince ...............Langcita

Weanlings
8 .......................................b. c................2024 Practical Joke ............Fancy Bluff

23 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Mystic Guide..............Grudge
63 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Known Agenda..........Lenders Way

138 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Highly Motivated........Queen of Lies
151 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Early Voting ................Rock This Towne
168 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Jack Christopher .......She's a Go Go Girl
217 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Jack Christopher .......Valentines Romance

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT FOR
BOYD T. BROWNING JR.

Barn 10
Weanling

233 .......................................b. c................2024 Independence Hall....A Cut Ahead

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 4A

Broodmare
198 Tapceptional .................gr/ro. m. ........2014 Concord Point............Actceptional

Weanlings
14 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Vekoma ......................Forevernoa
15 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Warrior's Charge........Freedom's Flame
75 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Madera
95 .......................................b. f. ................2024 War Dancer................Ms No Vax
97 .......................................b. f. ................2024 King for a Day............Munnings Muse

199 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Warrior's Charge........Tapceptional
202 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Tourist .........................Tatoo Me
206 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Solomini......................Tizso Awesome
223 .......................................b. c................2024 Warrior's Charge........Way Back Home



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 4B

Broodmare
26 Halima Hatun................ch. m.............2015 Algorithms..................Extravaganza

Weanling
27 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2024 Essential Quality ........Halima Hatun

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I
Barn 4B
Weanling

231 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Nashville.....................You Go to My Head

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III
Barn 4B
Weanlings

64 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Drain the Clock..........Lexington Pearl
205 .......................................b. c................2024 Keepmeinmind ..........Tiz Josselyn

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V
Barn 4B

Broodmare
295 Cue the Moon...............b. m...............2010 Malibu Moon..............Red Hot Bertie

Weanling
296 .......................................b. c................2024 McKinzie ....................Cue the Moon

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI
Barn 4B
Weanling

298 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 War Dancer................Never Miss a Trick

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII
Barn 4B
Weanling

306 .......................................b. c................2024 Global Campaign......Dolores Westworld

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT X
Barn 4B

Broodmare
289 Confidenceinterval .......ch. m.............2018 Union Rags ................Distorted Lies

Weanling
290 .......................................b. c................2024 Early Voting ................Confidenceinterval

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT XI
Barn 4B
Weanling

158 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Sage Hall



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT FOR
BOYD T. BROWNING JR.

Barn 4B
Weanling

38 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Speaker's Corner.......Hope So

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
12 Flomar ...........................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Two Punch .................La Sarto
36 Holy Gold......................gr/ro. m. ........2014 Touch Gold.................Holy Shmoly
48 Joyous Angel................ch. m.............2018 Grey

Swallow (IRE)..........Evil Kitten
52 Just Ask ........................b. m...............2016 Majestic-

perfection................ Bar Lazy J
173 Silly Sister......................b. m...............2014 Broken Vow................Giggly
262 Blossomed in Time.......b. m...............2013 Flower Alley................Tight Precision
302 Divine Trick ...................b. m...............2012 Divine Park.................On the Menu
308 Dovey Lovey.................b. m...............2016 Include .......................Mary At the Cove

Weanlings
19 .......................................b. c................2024 Speaker's Corner.......Giulia Ammannati
29 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Mendelssohn .............Heaven's Humor
43 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Central Banker...........Inflationary Trend
81 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Melodrama
91 .......................................b. c................2024 Joevia.........................Miss Mojo

108 Narc to B Believed .......b. c................2024 Preservationist ...........Blossomed in Time
120 .......................................b. c................2024 Honest Mischief.........One Wise Cowgirl
121 .......................................b. f. ................2024 King for a Day............On the Hop
172 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........Shoop
179 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Central Banker...........Sky Gal
207 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Too Much Kandy
215 .......................................b. c................2024 Joevia.........................Untruthful Sonnet
224 .......................................b. c................2024 Greatest Honour ........Well Spun
227 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Wy Not Candy
239 .......................................b. c................2024 Keepmeinmind ..........A Lot of Fabric
255 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Central Banker...........Awesome Aurora
261 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........Bitter Gold
264 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Golden Pal .................Bourbon Endowment
271 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Solomini......................Captured My Fancy
274 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 King for a Day............Cassidy's Reward
282 .......................................b. c................2024 Solomini......................City Section
297 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Joevia.........................Da Diamantina
299 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Mitole..........................Dawn Lightning

RHAPSODY FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 5B

Broodmares
109 Natural Mist...................ch. m.............2015 Emcee........................Forever Valentine



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RHAPSODY FARM LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 5B

Broodmares - Continued

195 Sweet Queen................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Twirling Candy ...........Kiawah Queen
248 Apology Accepted.......ch. m.............2015 Candy Ride (ARG) ....Apologize
309 Downdraft .....................b. m...............2013 Warrior's Reward .......Bootery

Weanlings
31 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Nashville.....................Hidden Treat

129 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Jack Christopher .......Perfecta
160 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Central Banker...........Sailonsilvergirl
190 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Upstart .......................Subtlety (ARG)
249 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Practical Joke ............Apology Accepted

SARATOGA GLEN FARM
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
42 .......................................b. c................2024 Drain the Clock..........Indemand
49 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Keepmeinmind ..........Judiciary
67 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Pinehurst ....................Literary Lady

235 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Honest Mischief.........Agent Romanoff
260 .......................................gr/ro. f............2024 Tacitus ........................Belleza
273 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Basin ..........................Caroline County
285 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Greatest Honour ........Coffee Bar

SARATOGA GLEN FARM, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
1 Eleadora........................ch. m.............2009 Finality ........................Real Vain

70 Love Me Madly.............b. m...............2021 Audible.......................Marialua
73 Lunar Affair ...................b. m...............2016 Malibu Moon..............Magical Affair

191 Summer Squeeze.........b. m...............2015 Broken Vow................Saratoga Summer
232 You're Kitten Me............b. m...............2021 Practical Joke ............Duplicate Kitten

Weanlings
68 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Greatest Honour ........Little Bullet
77 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Drain the Clock..........Making a Point
88 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Central Banker...........Minds Eyes
89 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Mischievous Molly

153 .......................................b. c................2024 Keepmeinmind ..........Ribbon Cutter
192 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Fire At Will ..................Summer Squeeze

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT I
Barn 6

Broodmare
242 Amazing Shoes ............dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Empire Maker ............Isabell's Shoes

Weanling
243 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Munnings ...................Amazing Shoes

159 Sailonsilvergirl...............gr/ro. m. ........2017 Mizzen Mast...............Reggae Queen



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT II
Barn 6

Weanlings
251 .......................................b. c................2024 Tiz the Law.................Arch Almighty
277 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Corniche ....................Chaotic Cat

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT III
Barn 6

Broodmare
256 Bay Finn........................dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Harlan's Holiday ........Ruler's Charm

Weanling
257 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 War of Will ..................Bay Finn

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV
Barn 6

Weanlings
266 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Fire At Will ..................Buddy's Memory
304 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Vino Rosso.................Dixie Victory

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT V
Barn 6
Weanling

253 .......................................b. c................2024 Keepmeinmind ..........Asluckmayhaveit

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VI
Barn 6

Broodmare
200 Tap for Luck..................gr/ro. m. ........2008 Tapit............................Foxy Friend

Weanling
201 .......................................b. c................2024 Hard Spun..................Tap for Luck

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VII
Barn 6
Weanling

125 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Early Voting ................Owl Moon

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VIII
Barn 6

Broodmares
2 Elusive Fashion.............ch. m.............2021 Connect......................Fashion Forward

34 High Speed Stef ...........ch. m.............2018 Liam's Map ................Hand Crafted
74 Luna Rosso...................b. m...............2021 Vino Rosso.................Moon Beamy

218 Victory Square ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2012 Tiznow........................Downthedustyroad
270 Camilla ..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Sharp Azteca.............Private Spanish

Weanling
303 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Fire At Will ..................Dixie Dancing



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IX
Barn 6

Broodmare
79 Matinee Express...........gr/ro. m. ........2011 Zensational ................Performing Diva

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT X
Barn 6
Weanling

247 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Instagrand..................Annie Go Lightly

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
JUDDMONTE

Barn 6
Broodmares

128 Pashkova ......................dk. b./br. m. ..2021 Twirling Candy ...........Vaunting
291 Confine..........................ch. m.............2021 Constitution ................Hachita

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
KINGSPORT FARM

Barn 6
Weanlings

11 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........Faudah
102 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........My Galina
115 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Ocean Size

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
LAKLAND ESTATE DISPERSAL

Barn 6
Broodmare

9 Fast and Hard...............dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Hard Spun..................Lifeinthefastlane
Weanling

10 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Jack Christopher .......Fast and Hard

THE NEW HILL FARM
Barn 7A
Weanlings

6 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Jack Christopher .......Fairway Road
28 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Corniche ....................Happy as You Go
41 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Mo Donegal ...............Humor Section
85 .......................................b. c................2024 Idol..............................Midnitesalright

157 .......................................b. c................2024 Cyberknife..................Runfastandloud
188 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2024 Practical Joke ............Sterling Beauty
208 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Yaupon .......................Toscanova
225 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Drain the Clock..........Westerly



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmares
24 Gwendola .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Mineshaft....................Storm Lily
54 Kat O Mine....................dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Mineshaft....................Nehantic Kat
55 Kats Girl Cala................b. m...............2014 Lemon Drop Kid ........Free as Tristan

170 Shezastonecoldingo ....dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Lonhro (AUS) .............Shesastonecoldfox
236 Alabama Bound ...........b. m...............2013 Proud Citizen .............Suki
238 Alley Music ...................b. m...............2017 Street Sense...............Emma Song

Weanlings
25 .......................................gr/ro. f............2024 Cairo Prince ...............Gwendola
50 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Mitole..........................Juicy
51 .......................................b. c................2024 Drain the Clock..........Juluca
53 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Just Hattie
56 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Kats Girl Cala
71 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Lula's Roadrunner

126 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Upstart .......................Paris Cruise
146 .......................................b. c................2024 Fire At Will ..................Receive a Gift
147 Rise Strive N Fly ...........b. c................2024 Preservationist ...........Miss Suwanee
163 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Slumber (GB).............Sarah's Kitten
167 .......................................b. c................2024 Blame.........................Shekeepsherbootson
176 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2024 Hard Spun..................Silver Shaker
203 .......................................b. c................2024 Vekoma ......................Tiz a Belle
230 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Speaker's Corner.......Yass Queen
278 .......................................b. c................2024 Tacitus ........................Chatillon
281 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Global Campaign......Circle of Love
310 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Drama Mama

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 7C

Broodmare
130 Picturesque...................ch. m.............2011 Smart Strike................Miss Kate

Weanlings
20 Golden Cover Girl ........ch. f. ..............2024 Solomini......................Gold Love
21 .......................................b. c................2024 Highly Motivated........Goldwork
35 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Independence Hall....Hold Me Down
45 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Cyberknife..................Instant Access
58 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Maximus Mischief......Kentucky Dancer
66 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Greatest Honour ........Lillia Prances
69 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Modernist ...................Little Skellig
84 .......................................b. c................2024 Idol..............................Meteoric Matron
92 .......................................b. c................2024 Honest Mischief.........Mom's Night Out

119 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Cyberknife..................One Time Baby
131 .......................................ch. c. .............2024 Drain the Clock..........Picturesque
162 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Samandah
171 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Shock the World
181 .......................................b. c................2024 Happy Saver..............Solar Vortex
184 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2024 Greatest Honour ........Special Assistant



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7C

Weanlings - Continued
196 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Mind Control ..............Sweet to the Beet
214 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Vekoma ......................Untaken
240 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Alpha Charlie
241 .......................................b. c................2024 Greatest Honour ........Amanda Lane
258 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Beam Reach
265 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Brightly Mine
276 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Highly Motivated........Champagne Salute
279 .......................................b. c................2024 Happy Saver..............Chevy to the Levy
307 .......................................b. c................2024 Mo Donegal ...............Dona Tiz

VINERY SALES, AGENT
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
311 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Dramatic Moments

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
94 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Solomini......................More Than Rainbows

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
135 Queenardini ..................b. m...............2015 Bernardini...................Mambo Queen

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
60 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Drain the Clock..........La Condesa
72 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Aloha West.................Luna Clock

110 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Greatest Honour ........Nicorina
148 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Mo Donegal ...............Riviera Chic
237 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Tacitus ........................Alana's Allure

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
152 .......................................b. c................2024 Improbable ................Roxbury

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
268 Cady Lane ....................b. m...............2019 Tonalist .......................Tent City



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI - Continued
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
269 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Gift Box.......................Cady Lane

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
62 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Solomini......................Lady Teufles
78 Flirtatious Mindy ...........b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Marriedtomichael

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
123 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Practical Joke ............Our Hope Diamond

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
59 .......................................b. c................2024 Pinehurst ....................Kinky Frolic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
39 Hot Street ......................ch. m.............2018 Street Boss.................Harissa

Weanling
40 .......................................b. c................2024 Drain the Clock..........Hot Street

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
180 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Snow

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
32 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Fire At Will ..................High Flying Adore

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
194 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Warrior's Charge........Sus Annmaries Gold

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
117 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Name Changer..........One by One



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII - Continued
Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanlings - Continued

174 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Silver Hustler
272 .......................................b. c................2024 Solomini......................Caribe d'Oro

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
100 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Jack Christopher .......My Aunt Mo

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
118 One Hot Senorita..........b. m...............2011 Sharp Humor .............Hot Chipotle

Weanling
3 .......................................b. c................2024 Volatile ........................Encore Performance

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
47 .......................................b. c................2024 Honest Mischief.........Jc's Shooting Star

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
280 .......................................b. c................2024 Central Banker...........Childhood Dream

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
245 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Solomini......................Angel Wave

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
114 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Nordic Bird

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
244 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Central Banker...........Am Impazible

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
286 .......................................b. c................2024 Solomini......................Color Chart



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
204 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Tiz Emily and Jill

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
283 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Mendelssohn .............Classic Brit

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
37 .......................................gr/ro. f............2024 Solomini......................Hoopskirt
65 .......................................ch. f. ..............2024 Central Banker...........Liberty Fuze

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
185 Spiked...........................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Unified........................La Canela

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmares
169 She's Apples ................dk. b./br. m. ..2018 Awesome Again ........Apple Down Under
300 Desert Rose Drive ........ch. m.............2006 A.P. Indy .....................Felicita

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
86 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2024 Tourist .........................Mimi Media

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
209 Traininwithkristen ..........b. m...............2020 Outwork......................This Is Magic

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
107 Naked Avenger ............b. m...............2017 Congrats ....................Karmageddon

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXIV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
267 .......................................b. c................2024 Mind Control ..............Butch's Mango



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXV
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
98 .......................................b. f. ................2024 McKinzie ....................Music of Life

175 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Venezuelan Hug ........Silver Palace

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXVI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
93 Moonshine Queen........b. m...............2014 U S Ranger ................Moonshine Run

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXVIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
263 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mendelssohn .............Bolts N Rainbows

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXIX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
197 Tapatoo .........................gr/ro. f............2021 Central Banker...........Tapa Liath

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXX
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmares
44 Insatiable ......................gr/ro. m. ........2019 Constitution ................Oblivious

104 Mystic Angel.................dk. b./br. m. ..2017 More Than Ready......Thunder Rose
127 Partylicious ...................b. m...............2017 Fast Anna...................Busy Bev
134 Psychic Ability ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2018 Adios Charlie .............Future Story
136 Queen of Diamonds.....dk. b./br. m. ..2014 Uncle Mo....................Unbridled Waters
139 Queen of the Gods.......b. m...............2020 Connect......................Guard the Empire
141 Quite Essential..............b. m...............2019 Street Boss.................Unbridled Essence
154 Roxie Fast Moon...........ch. m.............2011 Malibu Moon..............Fast Deal
186 Spiritual Energy ............gr/ro. m. ........2018 Carpe Diem ...............Wild Forest Cat
212 Unbridled Essence ......b. m...............2006 Essence of Dubai ......Unbridled Waters
220 Wand of Power .............ch. m.............2019 First Samurai ..............Casino Transaction

Weanlings
103 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............My Second Chance
105 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Mystic Angel
137 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Tiz the Law.................Queen of Diamonds
140 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Queen of the Gods
142 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Quite Essential
155 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Roxie Fast Moon
187 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Spiritual Energy
213 .......................................b. c................2024 Practical Joke ............Unbridled Essence
221 .......................................b. c................2024 King for a Day............Wand of Power



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXXI
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
305 Dolores Westworld .......b. m...............2016 Scat Daddy................Banyan Street

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXXII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Broodmare
246 Anjorie...........................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 A. P Jet.......................Mrs. Filio

VINERY SALES, AGENT LXXIII
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanling
210 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Outwork......................Twenty Two Elle

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
CANOODLE FARM

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

182 Solo Saint......................b. c................2024 Solomini......................I Ain't Shy

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
FORTUNE FARM & MILL CREEK FARM

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

252 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Good Magic...............Ardara

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ALLEN C. HALLETT

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanlings

4 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Take Charge Indy ......Enduringly
13 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Greatest Honour ........Follow My Luck
57 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Idol..............................Kelly's Prize

161 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Keepmeinmind ..........Sakura Ballerina
178 .......................................b. c................2024 Greatest Honour ........Sister City

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
MILL CREEK FARM

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

275 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Idol..............................Causin' Trouble



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
RAISED AT MILL CREEK PARTNERSHIP

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

113 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Authentic....................No Hayne No Gayne

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
OLD TAVERN FARM

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanlings

83 .......................................b. c................2024 Charlatan....................Memento d'Oro
288 .......................................b. c................2024 Audible.......................Comme Chez Soi

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD LLC
Barns 1 and 2 and 3

Weanlings
33 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Omaha Beach ...........High Price Hit

101 .......................................b. c................2024 Mucho Macho Man ...My Dior
111 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Nightengale Miss

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD LLC & ASCENDANT FARMS LLC

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanlings

124 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Jack Christopher .......Ours to Run
189 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Greatest Honour ........Stopspendingmaria

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD LLC AND ERIN N. ROBINSON

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

259 .......................................b. c................2024 Independence Hall....Belle de France

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR ROCKRIDGE
STUD LLC, ASCENDANT FARMS LLC & BOB ROSS

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

76 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Maid of Heaven

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR ROCKRIDGE STUD LLC,
MATT NESTER AND ANIMALS IN MOTION

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

150 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Violence .....................Rockin Ready

294 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Early Voting ................Credit Suspended



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR THREE TIMES A CHARM,
CHESAPEAKE FARM, AND ROCKRIDGE STUD LLC

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

133 .......................................b. f. ................2024 Mind Control ..............Princess Phoebe

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
PETER YEZZI

Barns 1 and 2 and 3
Weanling

122 .......................................b. c................2024 Central Banker...........Orma



INDEX TO SIRES

Gift Box ..........................................269
Global Campaign..................281, 306
Golden Pal ....................177, 234, 264
Good Magic...................................252
Greatest Honour ........13, 66, 68, 110, 
                    178, 184, 189, 219, 224, 
                                              241, 285

Grey Swallow (IRE)..........................48

Happy Saver .........................181, 279
Hard Spun.........................9, 176, 201
Harlan's Holiday ............................256
Highly Motivated.............21, 138, 276
Honest Mischief .........47, 92, 96, 120, 
                                                       235

Idol ..............57, 84, 85, 250, 275, 312
Improbable ....................................152
Include...........................................308
Independence Hall ..........35, 82, 233, 
                                                       259
Instagrand .....................................247

Jack Christopher................6, 10, 100, 
                     124, 129, 164, 168, 217

Joevia ..............................91, 215, 297

Keepmeinmind ......49, 153, 161, 205, 
                                              239, 253

King for a Day..........61, 97, 103, 105, 
                    121, 142, 158, 187, 221, 
                                      258, 265, 274

Known Agenda................................63

Laoban...........................................149
Lemon Drop Kid ..............................55
Liam's Map ......................................34
Lonhro (AUS).................................170

Macho Uno....................................156
Majesticperfection...........................52
Malibu Moon ...................73, 154, 295
Maximus Mischief............................58
McKinzie..................................98, 296
Medaglia d'Oro..............................143
Mendelssohn..........29, 263, 283, 314

Adios Charlie .................................134
Algorithms........................................26
Aloha West.......................................72
A.P. Indy.........................................300
A. P Jet...........................................246
Arch................................................216
Audible ....................................70, 288
Authentic........................................113
Awesome Again ............................169

Basin ..............................................273
Bernardini......................135, 165, 284
Blame.............................................167
Broken Vow...................173, 191, 229
Bustin Stones.................................313

Cairo Prince.............................25, 287
Candy Ride (ARG) ........................248
Carpe Diem ...................................186
Central Banker .............11, 43, 65, 88, 
                    102, 122, 160, 166, 172, 
                    179, 197, 211, 244, 255, 
                                              261, 280

Charlatan .........................................83
Concord Point................................198
Congrats ........................................107
Connect .....................................2, 139
Constitution..............................44, 291
Copper Bullet...................................22
Corniche..........................28, 277, 292
Cyberknife...............45, 119, 157, 301

Danza...............................................46
Divine Park.....................................302
Drain the Clock ............18, 40, 42, 51, 
                   60, 64, 77, 116, 131, 225

Early Voting...........125, 151, 290, 294
Emcee............................................109
Empire Maker ................................242
Essence of Dubai..........................212
Essential Quality ..............................27

Fast Anna.......................................127
Finality ................................................1
Fire At Will ................32, 80, 106, 112, 
                     146, 192, 226, 266, 303

First Samurai..................................220
Flower Alley ...................................262

Galilean..............................................5



INDEX TO SIRES

Speaker's Corner.............19, 38, 230, 
                                                       293
Street Boss ..............................39, 141
Street Sense ..................................238

Tacitus ...........................237, 260, 278
Take Charge Indy ..............................4
Tapit................................................200
Tiznow............................................218
Tiz the Law................30, 90, 137, 251
Tonalist ...........................................268
Touch Gold ......................................36
Tourist.......................................86, 202
Twirling Candy.......................128, 195
Two Punch .......................................12

Uncle Mo .......................................136
Unified........................................7, 185
Union Rags....................................289
Upstart...................................126, 190
U S Ranger ......................................93

Vekoma ...................14, 183, 203, 214
Venezuelan Hug............................175
Vino Rosso...............................74, 304
Violence .........................................150
Volatile................................................3

War Dancer .............................95, 298
War of Will ......................................257
Warrior's Charge............15, 194, 199, 
                                                       223
Warrior's Reward...........................309

Yaupon...........................................208

Zensational ......................................79

Mind Control ..........53, 56, 71, 75, 76, 
                  78, 81, 89, 111, 114, 115, 
                    133, 140, 155, 162, 171, 
                    174, 180, 193, 196, 204, 
                    207, 227, 228, 240, 267, 
                                              310, 311

Mineshaft ...................................24, 54
Mitole .......................................50, 299
Mizzen Mast ..................................159
Modernist.........................................69
Mo Donegal ........16, 17, 41, 148, 307
More Than Ready..........................104
Mucho Macho Man.......................101
Munnings.......................................243
Mystic Guide....................................23

Name Changer..............................117
Nashville ..................................31, 231

Olympiad .......................................254
Omaha Beach .................................33
Oscar Performance.......................144
Outwork .................................209, 210

Pinehurst....................................59, 67
Practical Joke ..........8, 123, 188, 213, 
                                              232, 249

Preservationist.......................108, 147
Proud Citizen .................................236

Raging Bull (FR) ............................132
Runhappy......................................315

Scat Daddy....................................305
Sharp Azteca ........................222, 270
Sharp Humor .................................118
Slumber (GB).................................163
Smart Strike ...................................130
Solomini..................20, 37, 62, 94, 99, 
                    145, 182, 206, 245, 271, 
                                      272, 282, 286



INDEX TO DAMS

Chatillon.........................................278
Chevy to the Levy..........................279
Childhood Dream..........................280
Circle of Love.................................281
City Section....................................282
Classic Brit.....................................283
Coffee Bar......................................285
Color Chart ....................................286
Comme Chez Soi ..........................288
Confidenceinterval ........................290
Coup de Coeur..............................292
Cousin Claire .................................293
Credit Suspended.........................294
Cue the Moon................................296

Da Diamantina...............................297
Dawn Lightning .............................299
D'fashion........................................301
Dime a Dozen................................314
Distorted Lies ................................289
Dixie Dancing................................303
Dixie Victory...................................304
Dolores Westworld ........................306
Dona Tiz.........................................307
Downthedustyroad........................218
Drama Mama.................................310
Dramatic Moments........................311
Dreamlike.......................................156
Duplicate Kitten.............................232

Emma Song...................................238
Encore Performance .........................3
Enduringly..........................................4
Evil Kitten .........................................48
Extravaganza...................................26
E Z Passer..........................................5

Fairway Road.....................................6
Fancy Bluff .........................................8
Fascinate ...........................................7
Fashion Forward................................2
Fast and Hard..................................10
Fast Deal........................................154
Faudah.............................................11
Felicita............................................300
Follow My Luck................................13
Forest Valentine.............................216
Forevernoa.......................................14
Forever Valentine...........................109
Foxy Friend....................................200
Free as Tristan .................................55

Actceptional...................................198
A Cut Ahead..................................233
After the Glory ...............................234
Agent Romanoff ............................235
Alana's Allure.................................237
A Lot of Fabric ...............................239
Alpha Charlie.................................240
Amanda Lane................................241
Amazing Shoes .............................243
Am Impazible ................................244
Angel Wave ...................................245
Annie Go Lightly............................247
Apologize.......................................248
Apology Accepted........................249
Apple Down Under .......................169
Aqualane Shores...........................250
Arch Almighty ................................251
Ardara ............................................252
Asluckmayhaveit ...........................253
Atayeb............................................143
Athenian (IRE) ...............................254
Awesome Aurora...........................255

Babes Melody ...............................226
Banyan Street ................................305
Bar Lazy J........................................52
Bay Finn.........................................257
Beam Reach..................................258
Belle de France .............................259
Belleza ...........................................260
Bitter Gold......................................261
Blossomed in Time........................108
Bolts N Rainbows..........................263
Bootery...........................................309
Bourbon Endowment ....................264
Brightly Mine..................................265
Buddy's Memory...........................266
Busy Bev........................................127
Butch's Mango ..............................267

Cabaret Starlet ..............................312
Cady Lane.....................................269
Captured My Fancy ......................271
Caribe d'Oro..................................272
Caroline County.............................273
Casino Transaction........................220
Cassidy's Reward .........................274
Cat Lore .........................................229
Causin' Trouble..............................275
Champagne Salute .......................276
Chaotic Cat....................................277



INDEX TO DAMS

Kelly's Prize......................................57
Kentucky Dancer.............................58
Kiawah Queen...............................195
Kinky Frolic ......................................59

La Canela ......................................185
La Condesa.....................................60
Lady On Holiday .............................61
Lady Teufles.....................................62
Langcita.........................................287
La Sarto............................................12
Lenders Way....................................63
Lexington Pearl................................64
Liberty Fuze.....................................65
Lifeinthefastlane.................................9
Lillia Prances ...................................66
Literary Lady....................................67
Little Bullet........................................68
Little Skellig......................................69
Lula's Roadrunner...........................71
Luna Clock.......................................72

Madera.............................................75
Magical Affair...................................73
Maid of Heaven ...............................76
Making a Point.................................77
Mambo Queen ..............................135
Marialua ...........................................70
Marriedtomichael ............................78
Mary At the Cove ..........................308
Mayhap............................................80
Melodrama.......................................81
Melrose Woods................................82
Memento d'Oro................................83
Meteoric Matron ..............................84
Midnitesalright .................................85
Mimi Media ......................................86
Minds Eyes ......................................88
Mischievous Molly ...........................89
Miss Jimmy......................................90
Miss Kate .......................................130
Miss Mojo.........................................91
Miss Suwanee ...............................147
Mom's Night Out .............................92
Moon Beamy ...................................74
Moonshine Run ...............................93
More Than Rainbows ......................94
Mrs. Filio.........................................246
Ms No Vax........................................95
Mula Mula ........................................96
Munnings Muse...............................97

Freedom's Flame.............................15
Freud's Notebook............................16
Future Story ...................................134

Gem .................................................17
Giggly ............................................173
Girlaboutown ...................................18
Giulia Ammannati ............................19
Gold Love ........................................20
Goldwork .........................................21
Gretchen..........................................22
Grudge.............................................23
Guard the Empire..........................139
Gwendola ........................................25

Hachita...........................................291
Halima Hatun...................................27
Hand Crafted...................................34
Happy as You Go............................28
Harissa.............................................39
Harmony Lodge ............................165
Heavenly Vision.............................315
Heaven's Humor..............................29
Heck.................................................30
Hidden Treat ....................................31
High Flying Adore............................32
High Price Hit...................................33
Hold Me Down.................................35
Holy Shmoly.....................................36
Hoopskirt..........................................37
Hope So...........................................38
Hot Chipotle...................................118
Hot Street .........................................40
Humor Section.................................41

I Ain't Shy.......................................182
Indemand ........................................42
Inflationary Trend.............................43
Instant Access.................................45
Irish Ridge........................................46
Isabell's Shoes ..............................242

Jc's Shooting Star............................47
Judiciary ..........................................49
Juicy.................................................50
Juluca...............................................51
Just Hattie ........................................53
Just Perfect....................................149

Karmageddon...............................107
Kats Girl Cala...................................56



INDEX TO DAMS

Rockin Ready ................................150
Rock This Towne ...........................151
Roxbury .........................................152
Roxie Fast Moon............................155
Ruler's Charm................................256
Runfastandloud.............................157

Sage Hall .......................................158
Sailonsilvergirl................................160
Sakura Ballerina ............................161
Samandah .....................................162
Sarah's Kitten.................................163
Saratoga Summer .........................191
Second Bite ...................................164
Shantay You Stay ..........................166
Shekeepsherbootson....................167
She's a Go Go Girl ........................168
Shesastonecoldfox........................170
Shock the World ............................171
Shoop.............................................172
Show Me the Roses ......................284
Silver Hustler..................................174
Silver Palace..................................175
Silver Shaker..................................176
Siparia............................................177
Sister City.......................................178
Sky Gal...........................................179
Snow ..............................................180
Solar Vortex....................................181
Song With a Cause .......................183
Special Assistant...........................184
Spiritual Energy .............................187
Sterling Beauty ..............................188
Stopspendingmaria ......................189
Storm Lily .........................................24
Subtlety (ARG)...............................190
Suki ................................................236
Summer Squeeze .........................192
Super Stone...................................193
Sus Annmaries Gold.....................194
Sweet to the Beet ..........................196

Tapa Liath ......................................197
Tapceptional ..................................199
Tap for Luck...................................201
Tatoo Me ........................................202
Tent City .........................................268
This Is Magic .................................209
Thunder Rose................................104
Tight Precision...............................262
Tiz a Belle ......................................203

Music of Life ....................................98
My Alluring Lady..............................99
My Aunt Mo ...................................100
My Dior...........................................101
My Galina.......................................102
My Second Chance ......................103
Mystic Angel..................................105
My Sunday Best ............................106

Nehantic Kat....................................54
Never Miss a Trick.........................298
Nicorina..........................................110
Nightengale Miss ..........................111
No Cats Allowed............................112
No Hayne No Gayne.....................113
Nordic Bird.....................................114

Oblivious..........................................44
Ocean Size ....................................115
Olive Branch..................................116
One by One...................................117
One Time Baby .............................119
One Wise Cowgirl .........................120
On the Hop....................................121
On the Menu..................................302
Orma..............................................122
Our Hope Diamond.......................123
Ours to Run....................................124
Owl Moon.......................................125

Paris Cruise ...................................126
Perfecta..........................................129
Performing Diva...............................79
Picturesque....................................131
Port Charlotte.................................132
Princess Phoebe ...........................133
Private Spanish..............................270

Queen of Diamonds......................137
Queen of Lies ................................138
Queen of the Gods........................140
Quite Essential...............................142

Raasikha........................................144
Radiant Beauty..............................145
Real Vain ............................................1
Receive a Gift ................................146
Red Hot Bertie...............................295
Reggae Queen..............................159
Ribbon Cutter ................................153
Riviera Chic ...................................148



INDEX TO DAMS

Voyelle............................................219

Wand of Power ..............................221
Waverly Sunset..............................222
Way Back Home............................223
Well Spun.......................................224
Westerly .........................................225
Wild Forest Cat ..............................186
Wy Not Candy ...............................227

Yankee Victoria..............................228
Yass Queen ...................................230
You Go to My Head.......................231
Your Time Is Up.............................313

Tiz Emily and Jill ............................204
Tiz Josselyn ...................................205
Tizso Awesome .............................206
Too Much Kandy ...........................207
Toscanova......................................208
Twenty Two Elle .............................210

U Guys Are No Fun.......................211
Unbridled Essence...............141, 213
Unbridled Waters..................136, 212
Untaken .........................................214
Untruthful Sonnet...........................215

Valentines Romance .....................217
Vaunting.........................................128



INDEX TO NAMES

Alabama Bound ............................236
Alley Music ....................................238
Amazing Shoes .............................242
Anjorie............................................246
Apology Accepted........................248
Bay Finn.........................................256
Blossomed in Time........................262
Cady Lane.....................................268
Camilla ...........................................270
Closing Move.................................284
Come Closer..................................287
Confidenceinterval ........................289
Confine...........................................291
Cue the Moon................................295
Desert Rose Drive .........................300
Divine Trick ....................................302
Dolores Westworld ........................305
Dovey Lovey..................................308
Downdraft ......................................309
Eleadora.............................................1
Elusive Fashion..................................2
Fancy Bluff .........................................7
Fast and Hard....................................9
Flirtatious Mindy ..............................78
Flomar ..............................................12
Golden Cover Girl ...........................20
Gwendola ........................................24
Halima Hatun...................................26
High Speed Stef ..............................34
Holy Gold.........................................36
Hot Street .........................................39
Insatiable .........................................44
Irish Danzing....................................46
Joyous Angel...................................48
Just Ask ...........................................52
Kat O Mine.......................................54
Kats Girl Cala...................................55
Love Me Madly................................70
Luna Rosso......................................74
Lunar Affair ......................................73
Matinee Express..............................79
Moonshine Queen...........................93
Mystic Angel..................................104
Naked Avenger .............................107
Narc to B Believed ........................108
Natural Mist....................................109
One Hot Senorita...........................118
Partylicious ....................................127
Pashkova .......................................128
Picturesque....................................130
Psychic Ability ...............................134

Queen of Diamonds......................136
Queen of the Gods........................139
Queenardini...................................135
Quite Essential...............................141
Raasikha........................................143
Rise Strive N Fly ............................147
Robyn and Eli ................................149
Roxie Fast Moon............................154
Royale Rose ..................................156
Ruby's Song ....................................62
Sailonsilvergirl................................159
Senses of Emirates .......................165
She's Apples .................................169
Shezastonecoldingo .....................170
Silly Sister.......................................173
Solo Saint.......................................182
Spiked............................................185
Spiritual Energy .............................186
Summer Squeeze .........................191
Sweet Queen.................................195
Tap for Luck...................................200
Tapatoo ..........................................197
Tapceptional ..................................198
Traininwithkristen ...........................209
Unbridled Essence .......................212
Valentines Romance .....................216
Victory Square...............................218
Wand of Power ..............................220
Words of War .................................226
Yarn ................................................229
You're Kitten Me.............................232



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Leinster ..........................................149
Liam's Map....................................135

Mage..............................................216
Mind Control ............24, 44, 104, 134, 
                     136, 139, 154, 186, 220

Mullion...................128, 229, 246, 291

Pinehurst ..........................................39

Silver State.....................................107
Solomini ...........12, 52, 109, 159, 169, 
                    195, 238, 248, 262, 295, 
                                              300, 302

Union Rags....................................305

Vekoma ..............................................1
Vino Rosso.......................................93
Volatile................................................2

Warrior's Charge...................165, 284

Aloha West ..............................26, 287
Americanrevolution..........55, 73, 130, 
                                      156, 170, 209

Arabian Lion ..............................9, 289
Audible.............................................74

Bucchero...........................46, 48, 197

Central Banker.............127, 143, 308, 
                                                       309
Complexity.........................................7
Cyberknife .....................................256

Dr. Schivel......................................173

Fire At Will ................34, 70, 191, 218, 
                                              232, 270

Honest Mischief ............198, 200, 242

Jackie's Warrior ...............................79

King for a Day .......................118, 212



INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. Lexington Pearl.....................64.
          c. Making a Point.....................77.
          f. Olive Branch.......................116.
          c. Picturesque .......................131.
          f. Westerly ..............................225.

E.  Early Voting
          f. Owl Moon ...........................125.
          f. Rock This Towne ................151.
          c. Confidenceinterval............290.
          f. Credit Suspended..............294.
     Essential Quality
          c. Halima Hatun.......................27.

F.  Fire At Will
          f. High Flying Adore ................32.
          f. Mayhap.................................80.
          f. My Sunday Best .................106.
          f. No Cats Allowed ................112.
          c. Receive a Gift....................146.
          c. Summer Squeeze .............192.
          f. Babes Melody ....................226.
          f. Buddy's Memory................266.
          f. Dixie Dancing.....................303.

G. Galilean
          c. E Z Passer .............................5.
     Gift Box
          f. Cady Lane..........................269.
     Global Campaign
          f. Circle of Love......................281.
          c. Dolores Westworld............306.
     Golden Pal
          c. Siparia................................177.
          c. After the Glory ...................234.
          f. Bourbon Endowment.........264.
     Good Magic
          f. Ardara.................................252.
     Greatest Honour
          f. Follow My Luck.....................13.
          c. Lillia Prances .......................66.
          f. Little Bullet ............................68.
          f. Nicorina...............................110.
          c. Sister City...........................178.
          c. Special Assistant...............184.
          f. Stopspendingmaria ...........189.
          f. Voyelle.................................219.
          c. Well Spun...........................224.
          c. Amanda Lane....................241.
          c. Coffee Bar..........................285.

A.  Aloha West
          f. Luna Clock............................72.
     Audible
          c. Comme Chez Soi..............288.
     Authentic
          f. No Hayne No Gayne..........113.

B.  Basin
          f. Caroline County..................273.
     Blame
          c. Shekeepsherbootson........167.
     Bustin Stones
          c. Your Time Is Up.................313.

C.  Cairo Prince
          f. Gwendola .............................25.
     Central Banker
          f. Faudah..................................11.
          f. Inflationary Trend..................43.
          f. Liberty Fuze..........................65.
          f. Minds Eyes ...........................88.
          f. My Galina............................102.
          c. Orma..................................122.
          f. Sailonsilvergirl.....................160.
          c. Shantay You Stay ..............166.
          f. Shoop..................................172.
          f. Sky Gal................................179.
          f. U Guys Are No Fun............211.
          f. Am Impazible .....................244.
          f. Awesome Aurora................255.
          f. Bitter Gold...........................261.
          c. Childhood Dream..............280.
     Charlatan
          c. Memento d'Oro ...................83.
     Copper Bullet
          f. Gretchen...............................22.
     Corniche
          f. Happy as You Go.................28.
          f. Chaotic Cat.........................277.
          c. Coup de Coeur .................292.
     Cyberknife
          f. Instant Access......................45.
          f. One Time Baby ..................119.
          c. Runfastandloud.................157.
          f. D'fashion.............................301.

D.  Drain the Clock
          f. Girlaboutown ........................18.
          c. Hot Street.............................40.
          c. Indemand ............................42.
          c. Juluca ..................................51.
          f. La Condesa..........................60.



INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          c. Tiz Josselyn.......................205.
          c. A Lot of Fabric...................239.
          c. Asluckmayhaveit...............253.
     King for a Day
          f. Lady On Holiday ..................61.
          f. Munnings Muse....................97.
          c. My Second Chance..........103.
          c. Mystic Angel......................105.
          f. On the Hop.........................121.
          c. Quite Essential ..................142.
          c. Sage Hall ...........................158.
          c. Spiritual Energy.................187.
          c. Wand of Power..................221.
          c. Beam Reach .....................258.
          c. Brightly Mine......................265.
          f. Cassidy's Reward ..............274.
     Known Agenda
          f. Lenders Way ........................63.

M. Maximus Mischief
          f. Kentucky Dancer .................58.
     McKinzie
          f. Music of Life .........................98.
          c. Cue the Moon....................296.
     Mendelssohn
          f. Heaven's Humor ..................29.
          f. Bolts N Rainbows...............263.
          f. Classic Brit..........................283.
          f. Dime a Dozen.....................314.
     Mind Control
          c. Just Hattie............................53.
          c. Kats Girl Cala ......................56.
          f. Lula's Roadrunner................71.
          c. Madera ................................75.
          f. Maid of Heaven....................76.
          f. Marriedtomichael .................78.
          f. Melodrama ...........................81.
          c. Mischievous Molly...............89.
          f. Nightengale Miss ...............111.
          c. Nordic Bird ........................114.
          f. Ocean Size.........................115.
          f. Princess Phoebe................133.
          f. Queen of the Gods.............140.
          f. Roxie Fast Moon ................155.
          f. Samandah ..........................162.
          f. Shock the World.................171.
          f. Silver Hustler.......................174.
          c. Snow..................................180.
          c. Super Stone.......................193.
          f. Sweet to the Beet ...............196.
          f. Tiz Emily and Jill .................204.
          c. Too Much Kandy...............207.

H.  Happy Saver
          c. Solar Vortex .......................181.
          c. Chevy to the Levy .............279.
     Hard Spun
          c. Silver Shaker......................176.
          c. Tap for Luck.......................201.
     Highly Motivated
          c. Goldwork .............................21.
          f. Queen of Lies .....................138.
          f. Champagne Salute............276.
     Honest Mischief
          c. Jc's Shooting Star ...............47.
          c. Mom's Night Out .................92.
          c. Mula Mula ............................96.
          c. One Wise Cowgirl .............120.
          c. Agent Romanoff ................235.

I.   Idol
          f. Kelly's Prize...........................57.
          c. Meteoric Matron ..................84.
          c. Midnitesalright .....................85.
          c. Aqualane Shores...............250.
          f. Causin' Trouble...................275.
          c. Cabaret Starlet ..................312.
     Improbable
          c. Roxbury .............................152.
     Independence Hall
          c. Hold Me Down ....................35.
          c. Melrose Woods ...................82.
          c. A Cut Ahead......................233.
          c. Belle de France.................259.
     Instagrand
          f. Annie Go Lightly.................247.

J.  Jack Christopher
          c. Fairway Road.........................6.
          f. Fast and Hard.......................10.
          f. My Aunt Mo ........................100.
          f. Ours to Run ........................124.
          c. Perfecta .............................129.
          f. Second Bite........................164.
          f. She's a Go Go Girl .............168.
          c. Valentines Romance.........217.
     Joevia
          c. Miss Mojo.............................91.
          c. Untruthful Sonnet ..............215.
          f. Da Diamantina....................297.

K.  Keepmeinmind
          c. Judiciary ..............................49.
          c. Ribbon Cutter ....................153.
          f. Sakura Ballerina .................161.



INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

R.  Raging Bull (FR)
          c. Port Charlotte ....................132.
     Runhappy
          f. Heavenly Vision..................315.

S.  Sharp Azteca
          f. Waverly Sunset...................222.
     Slumber (GB)
          f. Sarah's Kitten .....................163.
     Solomini
          f. Gold Love .............................20.
          f. Hoopskirt ..............................37.
          f. Lady Teufles..........................62.
          f. More Than Rainbows...........94.
          c. My Alluring Lady .................99.
          c. Radiant Beauty..................145.
          c. I Ain't Shy...........................182.
          f. Tizso Awesome..................206.
          f. Angel Wave ........................245.
          f. Captured My Fancy ...........271.
          c. Caribe d'Oro......................272.
          c. City Section .......................282.
          c. Color Chart ........................286.
     Speaker's Corner
          c. Giulia Ammannati................19.
          f. Hope So................................38.
          f. Yass Queen ........................230.
          c. Cousin Claire.....................293.

T.  Tacitus
          f. Alana's Allure......................237.
          f. Belleza ................................260.
          c. Chatillon.............................278.
     Take Charge Indy
          f. Enduringly...............................4.
     Tiz the Law
          f. Heck......................................30.
          c. Miss Jimmy..........................90.
          f. Queen of Diamonds...........137.
          c. Arch Almighty....................251.
     Tourist
          f. Mimi Media ...........................86.
          f. Tatoo Me .............................202.

U.  Upstart
          f. Paris Cruise ........................126.
          c. Subtlety (ARG) ..................190.

V.  Vekoma
          c. Forevernoa ..........................14.
          c. Song With a Cause ...........183.
          c. Tiz a Belle ..........................203.

          c. Wy Not Candy...................227.
          c. Yankee Victoria..................228.
          f. Alpha Charlie......................240.
          c. Butch's Mango..................267.
          f. Drama Mama .....................310.
          f. Dramatic Moments.............311.
     Mitole
          c. Juicy.....................................50.
          c. Dawn Lightning.................299.
     Modernist
          f. Little Skellig...........................69.
     Mo Donegal
          f. Freud's Notebook.................16.
          c. Gem .....................................17.
          c. Humor Section.....................41.
          f. Riviera Chic ........................148.
          c. Dona Tiz.............................307.
     Mucho Macho Man
          c. My Dior ..............................101.
     Munnings
          f. Amazing Shoes..................243.
     Mystic Guide
          f. Grudge..................................23.

N.  Name Changer
          f. One by One........................117.
     Nashville
          f. Hidden Treat .........................31.
          f. You Go to My Head............231.

O.  Olympiad
          f. Athenian (IRE) ....................254.
     Omaha Beach
          f. High Price Hit........................33.
     Oscar Performance
          c. Raasikha............................144.
     Outwork
          f. Twenty Two Elle ..................210.

P.  Pinehurst
          c. Kinky Frolic ..........................59.
          f. Literary Lady.........................67.
     Practical Joke
          c. Fancy Bluff.............................8.
          f. Our Hope Diamond............123.
          c. Sterling Beauty..................188.
          c. Unbridled Essence ...........213.
          f. Apology Accepted.............249.
     Preservationist
          c. Blossomed in Time ...........108.
          c. Miss Suwanee...................147.



INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

War of Will
          f. Bay Finn..............................257.
     Warrior's Charge
          c. Freedom's Flame ................15.
          f. Sus Annmaries Gold..........194.
          f. Tapceptional .......................199.
          c. Way Back Home ...............223.

Y.  Yaupon
          c. Toscanova .........................208.

          f. Untaken ..............................214.
     Venezuelan Hug
          f. Silver Palace.......................175.
     Vino Rosso
          f. Dixie Victory........................304.
     Violence
          f. Rockin Ready.....................150.
     Volatile
          c. Encore Performance.............3.

W. War Dancer
          f. Ms No Vax.............................95.
          c. Never Miss a Trick.............298.
     



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Liam's Map ......................................34
Lonhro (AUS).................................170

Macho Uno....................................156
Majesticperfection...........................52
Malibu Moon ...................73, 154, 295
Medaglia d'Oro..............................143
Mineshaft ...................................24, 54
Mizzen Mast ..................................159
More Than Ready..........................104

Outwork .........................................209

Practical Joke................................232
Proud Citizen .................................236

Scat Daddy....................................305
Sharp Azteca.................................270
Sharp Humor .................................118
Smart Strike ...................................130
Street Boss ..............................39, 141
Street Sense ..................................238

Tapit................................................200
Tiznow............................................218
Tonalist ...........................................268
Touch Gold ......................................36
Twirling Candy.......................128, 195
Two Punch .......................................12

Uncle Mo .......................................136
Unified........................................7, 185
Union Rags....................................289
U S Ranger ......................................93

Vino Rosso.......................................74

Warrior's Reward...........................309

Zensational ......................................79

Adios Charlie .................................134
Algorithms........................................26
A.P. Indy.........................................300
A. P Jet...........................................246
Arch................................................216
Audible.............................................70
Awesome Again ............................169

Bernardini......................135, 165, 284
Broken Vow...................173, 191, 229

Cairo Prince...................................287
Candy Ride (ARG) ........................248
Carpe Diem ...................................186
Central Banker...............................197
Concord Point................................198
Congrats ........................................107
Connect .....................................2, 139
Constitution..............................44, 291

Danza...............................................46
Divine Park.....................................302

Emcee............................................109
Empire Maker ................................242
Essence of Dubai..........................212

Fast Anna.......................................127
Finality ................................................1
First Samurai..................................220
Flower Alley ...................................262

Grey Swallow (IRE)..........................48

Hard Spun..........................................9
Harlan's Holiday ............................256

Include...........................................308

Laoban...........................................149
Lemon Drop Kid ..............................55



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    3   C Volatile
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                    4   F Take Charge Indy
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  13   F Greatest Honour
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  32   F Fire At Will
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  33   F Omaha Beach
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  37   F Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  39   M Street Boss
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  40   C Drain the Clock
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  44   M Constitution
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  47   C Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  57   F Idol
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  59   C Pinehurst
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  60   F Drain the Clock
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  62   F Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  65   F Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  72   F Aloha West
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  76   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  78   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  83   C Charlatan
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  86   F Tourist
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  93   M U S Ranger
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  94   F Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                  98   F McKinzie
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                100   F Jack Christopher
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                101   C Mucho Macho Man
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                103   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                104   M More Than Ready
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                105   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                107   M Congrats
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                110   F Greatest Honour
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                111   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                113   F Authentic
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                114   C Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                117   F Name Changer
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                118   M Sharp Humor
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                122   C Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                123   F Practical Joke
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                124   F Jack Christopher
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                127   M Fast Anna
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                133   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                134   M Adios Charlie
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                135   M Bernardini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                136   M Uncle Mo
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                137   F Tiz the Law
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                139   M Connect
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                140   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                141   M Street Boss
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                142   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                148   F Mo Donegal
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                150   F Violence
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                152   C Improbable



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                154   M Malibu Moon
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                155   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                161   F Keepmeinmind
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                169   M Awesome Again
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                174   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                175   F Venezuelan Hug
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                178   C Greatest Honour
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                180   C Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                182   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                185   M Unified
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                186   M Carpe Diem
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                187   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                189   F Greatest Honour
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                194   F Warrior's Charge
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                197   F Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                204   F Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                209   M Outwork
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                210   F Outwork
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                212   M Essence of Dubai
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                213   C Practical Joke
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                220   M First Samurai
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                221   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                237   F Tacitus
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                244   F Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                245   F Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                246   M A. P Jet
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                252   F Good Magic
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                259   C Independence Hall
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                263   F Mendelssohn
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                267   C Mind Control
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                268   M Tonalist
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                269   F Gift Box
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                272   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                275   F Idol
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                280   C Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                283   F Mendelssohn
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                286   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                288   C Audible
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                294   F Early Voting
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                300   M A.P. Indy
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                305   M Scat Daddy
1&2&3 OCT 15  Vinery Sales                                                311   F Mind Control
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                       22   F Copper Bullet
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     106   F Fire At Will
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     149   M Laoban
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     164   F Jack Christopher
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     166   C Central Banker
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     177   C Golden Pal
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     193   C Mind Control
4A       OCT 15  Gracie Bloodstock                                     301   F Cyberknife
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                14   C Vekoma



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                15   C Warrior's Charge
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                75   C Mind Control
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                95   F War Dancer
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                97   F King for a Day
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              198   M Concord Point
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              199   F Warrior's Charge
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              202   F Tourist
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              206   F Solomini
4A       OCT 15  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              223   C Warrior's Charge
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                      26   M Algorithms
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                      27   C Essential Quality
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                      38   F Speaker's Corner
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                      64   F Drain the Clock
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    158   C King for a Day
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    205   C Keepmeinmind
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    231   F Nashville
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    289   M Union Rags
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    290   C Early Voting
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    295   M Malibu Moon
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    296   C McKinzie
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    298   C War Dancer
4B       OCT 15  Legacy Bloodstock                                    306   C Global Campaign
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     30   F Tiz the Law
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                     90   C Tiz the Law
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   145   C Solomini
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   222   F Sharp Azteca
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   226   F Fire At Will
5A       OCT 15  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   229   M Broken Vow
5A       OCT 15  Hibiscus Sales                                           312   C Idol
5A       OCT 15  Hibiscus Sales                                           313   C Bustin Stones
5A       OCT 15  Hibiscus Sales                                           314   F Mendelssohn
5A       OCT 15  Hibiscus Sales                                           315   F Runhappy
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                   31   F Nashville
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 109   M Emcee
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 129   C Jack Christopher
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 159   M Mizzen Mast
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 160   F Central Banker
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 190   C Upstart
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 195   M Twirling Candy
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 248   M Candy Ride (ARG)
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 249   F Practical Joke
5B       OCT 15  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 309   M Warrior's Reward
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            2   M Connect
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                            9   M Hard Spun
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          10   F Jack Christopher
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          11   F Central Banker
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          34   M Liam's Map
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          74   M Vino Rosso
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                          79   M Zensational
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        102   F Central Banker
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        115   F Mind Control



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        125   F Early Voting
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        128   M Twirling Candy
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        200   M Tapit
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        201   C Hard Spun
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        218   M Tiznow
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        242   M Empire Maker
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        243   F Munnings
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        247   F Instagrand
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        251   C Tiz the Law
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        253   C Keepmeinmind
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        256   M Harlan's Holiday
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        257   F War of Will
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        266   F Fire At Will
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        270   M Sharp Azteca
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        277   F Corniche
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        291   M Constitution
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        303   F Fire At Will
 6        OCT 15  Sequel New York                                        304   F Vino Rosso
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                          6   C Jack Christopher
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        24   M Mineshaft
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        25   F Cairo Prince
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        28   F Corniche
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        41   C Mo Donegal
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        50   C Mitole
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        51   C Drain the Clock
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        53   C Mind Control
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        54   M Mineshaft
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        55   M Lemon Drop Kid
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        56   C Mind Control
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        71   F Mind Control
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                        85   C Idol
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     126   F Upstart
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     146   C Fire At Will
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     147   C Preservationist
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     157   C Cyberknife
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     163   F Slumber (GB)
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     167   C Blame
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     170   M Lonhro (AUS)
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     176   C Hard Spun
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     188   C Practical Joke
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     203   C Vekoma
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     208   C Yaupon
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     225   F Drain the Clock
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     230   F Speaker's Corner
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     236   M Proud Citizen
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     238   M Street Sense
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     278   C Tacitus
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     281   F Global Campaign
7A       OCT 15  The New Hill Farm                                     310   F Mind Control
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      12   M Two Punch
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      19   C Speaker's Corner



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      29   F Mendelssohn
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      36   M Touch Gold
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      43   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      48   M Grey Swallow (IRE)
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      52   M Majesticperfection
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      81   F Mind Control
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      91   C Joevia
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    108   C Preservationist
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    120   C Honest Mischief
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    121   F King for a Day
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    172   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    173   M Broken Vow
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    179   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    207   C Mind Control
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    215   C Joevia
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    224   C Greatest Honour
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    227   C Mind Control
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    239   C Keepmeinmind
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    255   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    261   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    262   M Flower Alley
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    264   F Golden Pal
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    271   F Solomini
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    274   F King for a Day
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    282   C Solomini
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    297   F Joevia
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    299   C Mitole
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    302   M Divine Park
7B       OCT 15  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    308   M Include
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             20   F Solomini
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             21   C Highly Motivated
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             35   C Independence Hall
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             45   F Cyberknife
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             58   F Maximus Mischief
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             66   C Greatest Honour
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             69   F Modernist
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             84   C Idol
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                             92   C Honest Mischief
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           119   F Cyberknife
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           130   M Smart Strike
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           131   C Drain the Clock
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           162   F Mind Control
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           171   F Mind Control
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           181   C Happy Saver
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           184   C Greatest Honour
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           196   F Mind Control
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           214   F Vekoma
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           240   F Mind Control
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           241   C Greatest Honour
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           258   C King for a Day
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           265   C King for a Day



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           276   F Highly Motivated
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           279   C Happy Saver
7C       OCT 15  Turning Point Bloodstock                           307   C Mo Donegal
 8        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                     96   C Honest Mischief
 8        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                     99   C Solomini
 8        OCT 15  Damrock Farm LLC                                   211   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                      1   M Finality
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    42   C Drain the Clock
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    49   C Keepmeinmind
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    67   F Pinehurst
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    68   F Greatest Honour
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    70   M Audible
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    73   M Malibu Moon
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    77   C Drain the Clock
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    88   F Central Banker
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    89   C Mind Control
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  153   C Keepmeinmind
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  191   M Broken Vow
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  192   C Fire At Will
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  232   M Practical Joke
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  235   C Honest Mischief
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  260   F Tacitus
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  273   F Basin
8&9     OCT 15  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  285   C Greatest Honour
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                                 5   C Galilean
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               16   F Mo Donegal
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               17   C Mo Donegal
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               18   F Drain the Clock
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               61   F King for a Day
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               80   F Fire At Will
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               82   C Independence Hall
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             112   F Fire At Will
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             116   F Drain the Clock
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             132   C Raging Bull (FR)
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             143   M Medaglia d'Oro
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             144   C Oscar Performance
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             183   C Vekoma
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             219   F Greatest Honour
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             228   C Mind Control
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             234   C Golden Pal
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             250   C Idol
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             254   F Olympiad
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             292   C Corniche
 9        OCT 15  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             293   C Speaker's Corner
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                                   7   M Unified
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                                   8   C Practical Joke
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                                 23   F Mystic Guide
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                                 46   M Danza
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                                 63   F Known Agenda
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               138   F Highly Motivated
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               151   F Early Voting



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               156   M Macho Uno
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               165   M Bernardini
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               168   F Jack Christopher
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               216   M Arch
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               217   C Jack Christopher
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               233   C Independence Hall
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               284   M Bernardini
10       OCT 15  Indian Creek                                               287   M Cairo Prince



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Kentucky              27            38         152

New York                 3              4              5              6              8            10            11
                               13            14            15            16            17            18            19
                               20            21            22            23            25            28            29
                               30            31            32            33            35            37            40
                               41            42            43            45            47            49            50
                               51            53            56            57            58            59            60
                               61            62            63            64            65            66            67
                               68            69            71            72            75            76            77
                               78            80            81            82            83            84            85
                               86            88            89            90            91            92            94
                               95            96            97            98            99         100         101
                             102         103         105         106         108         110         111
                             112         113         114         115         116         117         119
                             120         121         122         123         124         125         126
                             129         131         132         133         137         138         140
                             142         144         145         146         147         148         150
                             151         153         155         157         158         160         161
                             162         163         164         166         167         168         171
                             172         174         175         176         177         178         179
                             180         181         182         183         184         187         188
                             189         190         192         193         194         196         199
                             201         202         203         204         205         206         207
                             208         210         211         213         214         215         217
                             219         221         222         223         224         225         226
                             227         228         230         231         233         234         235
                             237         239         240         241         243         244         245
                             247         249         250         251         252         253         254
                             255         257         258         259         260         261         263
                             264         265         266         267         269         271         272
                             273         274         275         276         277         278         279
                             280         281         282         283         285         286         288
                             290         292         293         294         296         297         298
                             299         301         303         304         306         307         310
                             311         312         313         314         315


